Code N0.20-1313

SPECIFICATION

2024/07/01
Distributed by FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation

Manufactured by FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation

2mol/L Triethylamine Acetate Solution, pH7.0

for Genetic Research

REQUIREMENT

SPECIFICATION

Appearance

Absorbance (254nm)
Absorbance (260nm)
Absorbance (270nm)
Absorbance (300~350nm)
pH

Aldehydes (as CH3CHO)
Diethylamine

Ethylamine

Acetic acid

Practical test

Colorless clear liquid
max.0.030
max.0.015
max.0.010
max.0.010

6.9~7.1
max.0.0020%
max.0.0050%
max.0.0010%
1.9~2.Tmol/L

to pass test

a/m

revised on 2021/11/01



