SPECIFICATION

2mol/L Triethylamine Acetate Solution, pH7.0

for Genetic Research

REQUIREMENT	SPECIFICATION
Appearance	Colorless clear liquid
Absorbance (254nm)	max.0.030
Absorbance (260nm)	max.0.015
Absorbance (270nm)	max.0.010
Absorbance (300~350nm)	max.0.010
На	6.9~7.1
Aldehydes (as CH3CHO)	max.0.0020%
Diethylamine	max.0.0050%
Ethylamine	max.0.0010%
Acetic acid	1.9~2.1mol/L
Practical test	to pass test

(1 / 1) revised on 2021/11/01